

കേരളം केरल KERALA

CL 634863

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANIDING

Between

Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Ansar Women's College, Perumpilavu

And

Internal Quality Assurance Cell, EMEA College, Kondotti

This Memorandum of Understanding (here in after referred to as "MoU") is made and entered into by and between Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Ansar Women's College, Perumpilavu and Internal Quality Assurance Cell EMEA College, Kondotti on 24th January 2020.

1. The two Educational institutions will:

PRINCIPAL i. Co-operate in exchange of information relating to their activities in teaching and research ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE fields of mutual interest.

i. Provide Academic environment for the promotion of quality.

iii. Conduct quality-related research studies, consultancy and training programmes

Faculty and student enhancement programmes in fields of mutual interest.

bay 18.10% -

CU 1441 7077

- Conduct seminars, international conferences that expertise knowledge and renew V. motivation and confidence.
- vi. Conduct Academic Audit for quality evaluation.
- 2. Establish a mutually beneficial partnership between colleges that allows a flexible and creative response to the organizational, missions and other needs of both institutions.
- 3. Shared use of facilities including classrooms, office and library facilities that reduces operating cost and promotes collaboration of students, faculty and staff.
- 4. The aim of MoU shall be to achieve a broad balance in the respective contributions and benefits of collaborations, and this shall be subject to periodic review by both campuses.

## Reporting requirements and time frame:

This MOU shall be effective on the date of signing by the authorities of both institutions and shall remain in force for 5 years, unless terminated by either institution by giving three month's notice in writing to the other party. In the event of the termination of this agreement, reasonable efforts shall be made to allow for the completion of all outstanding cooperative endeavors.

This document is not intended to create binding or legal obligations on either party.

**Authorized Officials**;

P.O.KARIKKAD Pin:680 519

FARITHA J

Ansar Women's College PERUMPIL

Karikkad P.O, Perumpilavu

Thrissur Dt

Pin-680519

Tel: 04885284912

Email: ansarwomenscollege@gmail.com

Dr. Ayoob CP

EMEA College of Arts & Science Kumminiparamba PO, Kondotty Principal

Principal

EMEA College, Kondotti, OF AR

Kumminiparambu P.O

Malappuram Dt

Pin-673638

Tel: 0483 2712030

Email: mail@emeacollege.ac.in

TONDOT